1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard	 LF0002_SSR21HS • 7/24/2018
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 High degree of characterization as a result of using
industry’s highest standard, high permeability core.
•	 Optimized design for compact size, low profile, and
lightweight

AC Line Filters
SSR21HS Series Wide Range Impedance Type
Part Number System
SSR21HS- 05 490
Series Rated Current AC (A) Minimum Inductance (mH)
SSR21HS- 0x = 0.x A (e.g., 05 = 0.5 A)
x0 = x.0 A (e.g., 10 = 1.0 A)
xxx0 = xxx mH (e.g., 1350 = 135 mH)
xx0 = xx mH (e.g., 930 = 93 mH)
xxx = xx.x mH (e.g., 245 = 24.5 mH)
0xx = x.x mH (e.g., 095 = 9.5 mH)
AC Line Filters
6
SSR21HS Series Wide Range Impedance Type
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard	 LF0002_SSR21HS • 7/24/2018
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
AC Line Filters – SSR21HS Series Wide Range Impedance Type
Dimensions – Millimeters
23.0 Maximum
23
.0
 M
ax
im
um
14
.5
 M
ax
im
um
N1 N2
10
18
.5
10.0±0.5
ø0.8
18.5±0.5
3.
5±
0.
5
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard	 LF0002_SSR21HS • 7/24/2018
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
AC Line Filters – SSR21HS Series Wide Range Impedance Type
Specifications
Frequency Characteristics
Item SSR21HS
Rated Voltage 250 VDC
Withstanding Voltage 2,400 VAC (2 seconds, between lines)
Insulation Resistance > 100 MΩ at 500 VDC (between lines)
Thermal Class E (120°C)
Operating Temperature Range −25°C to T (T = 120 – temperature rise)
Inductance Measurement Condition 10 kHz, 1 mA
Notes on Use
Shelf Life
•	 Use within 6 months. If the product is used after a storage period of 6 months or longer, confirm its solderability
before use.
Storage Condition
•	 Avoid storage in high temperature and high humidity environment, as such condition may deteriorate the solderability
of external electrode.
•	 Avoid storage in atmosphere containing toxic gases or acid (e.g., sulphur and chlorine), as such gas may deteriorate
the solderability of external electrode.
•	 Avoid storage near strong magnetic field, as such condition may magnetize the product.
AC Line Filters
7
SSR21HS-13095